
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COAL 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2749 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.03.2022 

  
Supply of coal by CIL during 2021-22 

  
2749 Shri Sambhaji Chhatrapati: 
            
Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state: 
   
(a) whether CIL has supplied 608.15 MT of coal during 2021-22 till the first week of March as 
against the previous high of 608.14 MT in 2018-19; 
  
(b) if so, the details of coal supplied by CIL in the last five years; 
  
(c) whether the total supply of coal is likely to touch a figure of 670 MT in 2021-22, if the growing 
trend of supply is maintained by CIL; and 
  
(d) if so, the details thereof and the estimated figure for the supply of coal during 2022-23? 
  
  

ANSWER 
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES  

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 

(a) & (b):  Yes Sir.  In 2021-22 (Till 04.03.2022), Coal India Limited (CIL) has supplied 608.15 
Million Tonnes (MT) coal. The details of coal supplied from CIL in the last five years is as 
under:                                                                                                   

(Fig. in MT) 

Year Coal Offtake 

2016-17 543.32 

2017-18  580.29 

2018-19 608.14 

2019-20  581.92 

2020-21 574.48 

 

(c) : In 2021-2022 (till 21.03.2022), CIL has supplied coal to the level of 641.50  MT, and it is 

estimated that CIL will achieve the figures of around 664 MT by the end of the current fiscal. 

(d) : CIL has planned to supply coal to the level of 700 MT during 2022-2023. 
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